THE DATASHEET OF
5.0SMDJ75A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
• For surface mounted applications in order to
optimize board space
• Low profile package
• Built-in strain relief

1-800-831-4881 Email: sales@mdesemiconductor.com Web: www.mdesemiconductor.com
5.0 SMDJ SERIES
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical characteristics apply in both directions.
For Bidirectional use C or CA Suffix for types 5.0SMDJ5.0 thru types 5.0SMDJ170 (e.g. 5.0SMDJ5.0C, 5.0SMDJ170CA)
DEVICES FOR BIPOLAR APPLICATIONS
PPPM Minimum 5000 Watts
Peak Pulse Current of on 10/1000 µs waveform (Note 1,Fig 3)
IFSM 400 Amps
Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3ms Single Half Sine-wave
6/29/2022
5000 Watt Surface Mount TVS
UNI BI
5.0SMDJ5.0A 5.0SMDJ5.0CA 5RDE 5DDE 5.00 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 543.6 1050
5.0SMDJ6.0A 5.0SMDJ6.0CA 5RDG 5DDG 6.00 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 485.5 1050
5.0SMDJ6.5A 5.0SMDJ6.5CA 5RDK 5DDK 6.50 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 446.5 750
5.0SMDJ7.0A 5.0SMDJ7.0CA 5PDM 5DDM 7.00 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 416.8 300
5.0SMDJ7.5A 5.0SMDJ7.5CA 5PDP 5DDP 7.50 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 387.7 150
5.0SMDJ8.0A 5.0SMDJ8.0CA 5PDR 5DDR 8.00 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 367.7 70
5.0SMDJ8.5A 5.0SMDJ8.5CA 5PDT 5DDT 8.50 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 347.3 30
5.0SMDJ9.0A 5.0SMDJ9.0CA 5PDV 5DDV 9.00 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 324.8 12
5.0SMDJ10A 5PDX 5DDX 10.00 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 294.2 6
5.0SMDJ11A 5PDZ 5DDZ 11.00 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 274.8 2
5.0SMDJ12A 5PEP 5BEP 12.00 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 252.0 2
5.0SMDJ13A
5.0SMDJ10CA
5.0SMDJ11CA
5.0SMDJ12CA
5.0SMDJ13CA 5PEQ 5BEQ 13.00 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 233.0 2
5.0SMDJ14A 5.0SMDJ14CA 5PER 5BER 14.00 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 216.0 2
5.0SMDJ15A 5.0SMDJ15CA 5PES 5BES 15.00 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 205.0 2
5.0SMDJ16A 5.0SMDJ16CA 5PET 5BET 16.00 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 193.0 2
5.0SMDJ17A 5.0SMDJ17CA 5PEU 5BEU 17.00 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 181.0 2
5.0SMDJ18A 5.0SMDJ18CA 5PEV 5BEV 18.00 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 172.0 2
5.0SMDJ20A 5.0SMDJ20CA 5PEW 5BEW 20.00 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 155.0 2
5.0SMDJ22A 5.0SMDJ22CA 5PEX 5BEX 22.00 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 141.0 2
5.0SMDJ24A 5.0SMDJ24CA 5PEZ 5BEZ 24.00 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 129.0 2
5.0SMDJ26A 5.0SMDJ26CA 5PFE 5BFE 26.00 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 119.0 2
5.0SMDJ28A 5.0SMDJ28CA 5PFG 5BFG 28.00 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 110.0 2
5.0SMDJ30A 5.0SMDJ30CA 5PFK 5BFK 30.00 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 103.0 2
5.0SMDJ33A 5.0SMDJ33CA 5PFM 5BFM 33.00 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 93.9 2
5.0SMDJ36A 5.0SMDJ36CA 5PFP 5BFP 36.00 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 86.1 2
5.0SMDJ40A 5.0SMDJ40CA 5PFR 5BFR 40.00 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 77.6 2
5.0SMDJ43A 5.0SMDJ43CA 5PFT 5BFT 43.00 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 72.1 2
5.0SMDJ45A 5.0SMDJ45CA 5PFV 5BFV 45.00 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 68.8 2
5.0SMDJ48A 5.0SMDJ48CA 5PFX 5BFX 48.00 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 64.7 2
5.0SMDJ51A 5.0SMDJ51CA 5PFZ 5BFZ 51.00 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 60.7 2
5.0SMDJ54A 5.0SMDJ54CA 5PGE 5BGE 54.00 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 57.5 2
5.0SMDJ58A 5.0SMDJ58CA 5PGG 5BGG 58.00 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 53.5 2
5.0SMDJ60A 5.0SMDJ60CA 5PGK 5BGK 60.00 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 51.7 2
5.0SMDJ64A 5.0SMDJ64CA 5PGM 5BGM 64.00 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 48.6 2
5.0SMDJ70A 5.0SMDJ70CA 5PGP 5BGB 70.00 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 44.3 2
5.0SMDJ75A 5.0SMDJ75CA 5PGR 5BGR 75.00 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 41.4 2
5.0SMDJ78A 5.0SMDJ78CA 5PGT 5BGT 78.00 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 39.7 2
5.0SMDJ85A 5.0SMDJ85CA 5PGV 5BGV 85.00 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 36.5 2
5.0SMDJ90A 5.0SMDJ90CA 5PGX 5BGX 90.00 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 34.3 2
5.0SMDJ100A 5.0SMDJ100CA 5PGZ 5BGZ 100.00 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 30.9 2
5.0SMDJ110A 5.0SMDJ110CA 5PHE 5BHE 110.00 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 28.3 2
5.0SMDJ120A 5.0SMDJ120CA 5PHG 5BHG 120.00 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 26.0 2
5.0SMDJ130A 5.0SMDJ130CA 5PHK 5BHK 130.00 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 24.0 2
5.0SMDJ150A 5.0SMDJ150CA 5PHM 5BHM 150.00 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 20.6 2
5.0SMDJ160A 5.0SMDJ160CA 5PHP 5BHB 160.00 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 19.3 2
5.0SMDJ170A 5.0SMDJ170CA 5PHR 5BHR 170.00 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 18.2 2
For bidirectional type having Vrwm of 20 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A , the VBR is  ± 10%
Certified RoHS Compliant
UL File # E223026